SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 10163/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2005 in WP No. 310/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF

UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAON PEA GRAVEL AGGREGATE MFG.CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

www.ecourtsindia.c

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Addl.Adv.Genl.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harsha Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

Mr. Jaydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

n the special

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also o

leave petition.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, learned counsel, appears on caveat.

Caveator may file statement of objections within three weeks.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.19445 of 2004.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master