

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 33-36 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).34909-34916/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.1933/2008,WT No.2040/2008,WT No.2111/2008,WT No.185/2009,WT No.762/2010,WT No.149/2011,WT No.1060/2011,WT No.1094/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S ANAND COAL AGENCY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bai, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 33-36 have been filed for deleting the names of proforma respondents.

The names of proforma respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master