SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 7306-7316/2012

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PAPPU COAL MASTER ETC (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT) Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv. Ms. Pragati Nikhara, Adv.

In place of Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file proof of serving the SLP paper books on the caveator.

Needful be done within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR.P.A

www.ecourtsindia.com

(INDU SATIJA) COURT MASTER