

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18094/2011

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAUN STONE CRUSHER ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.26825/2011
SLP(C) NO.26610-26637/2012
SLP(C) NO.26662-26674/2012
SLP(C) NO.26639-26658/2012
SLP(C) NO.26555-26565/2012
SLP(C) NO.27709-27720/2012
SLP(C) NO.24222-24223/2012
SLP(C) NO.24226/2012
SLP(C) NO.30398-30533/2012
SLP(C) NO.12948/2012

Date: 27/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 18094 AND 26825 OF 2011
Deleted.

-2-

Item No.1

SLP(C) NO.26555-26565/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to cure the defect as pointed out in the office note i.e., instead of paying process fee and filing spare copies, an application for direction for dispensation of service has been moved.

SLP(C) NOS. 26610-26637, 26662-26674, 26639-26658, 27709-27720, 24222-24223, 24226 and 30398-30533 OF 2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary

steps viz., of paying process fee and filing spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondents within two weeks. Granted as final chance.

In default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

SLP(C) NO.12948/2012

Respondents may file counter affidavit by next date.

List again on 14.12.2012.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj