S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26464-26470/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DURGA WOOD CENTRE & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

An application for dispensing with the service of notice on the respondent has been moved on record by the learned counsel for the petitioner. The same be placed before the Ld.Registrar (Judl.II) for necessary directions.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

.ecourtsindia.com