## ITEM NO.78

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23589-23598/2012

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMDHENU ISPAT LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report )

WITH SLP(C)NO.23599-23610/12

Date: 22/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Petitioner is granted four weeks time for production of the paper publication.  $% \left( 1\right) =\left( 1\right) \left( 1\right) \left($ 

List the matter on 28.10.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com