```
www.ecourtsind
```

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).21463/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015

in WP No. 12152/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAIN COAL AGENCY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv. Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition. Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.3189 of 2012.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master