LISTED ON: 09.02.2017 COURT NO. R2 ITEM NO. 01

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 35807 & 35813 OF 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

[Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP]

State of U.P. & Others

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s. Jain Coal Agency & Others

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th December 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition.

Tag with S.L. P. (C) No.3189 of 2012."

SLP (CIVIL) NO. 35807 OF 2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the Seven Respondents through Registered A.D. Post on 17th December 2016. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back from Respondent Nos.1 to 4 so far. Unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back from Respondent Nos.5, 6 and 7 with postal remarks "Incomplete Address". Service of notice is incomplete.

...2/-

-2-

SLP (CIVIL) NO. 35813 OF 2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Sole Respondent through Registered A.D. Post on 17th December 2016. Unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back from Sole Respondent with postal remarks "Incorrect Address". Service of notice is incomplete.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 4th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate B-4 (LGF), Jangpura Extension, New Delhi-110014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1